
/13 H Wain Street, Suite 2
C^i^ntkianay J(y 41031
(859) 234-0289
(859) 234-0272 ^ax

2)orotLt^ ^^adtin
..^tlonieij at rJOavu

May 7, 2015

Ky. Public Service Commission
Attention: Tariff Branch

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Ky. 40601

Attention: Daniel Hinton

Re: Tariff Pages for Harrison County Water Association, Inc.
- Case No.2015 -00029 and 2014-00357

Dear Sirs:

a'

PO Sox 334
Pari6, J(y 40362

(859) 987-9995

Enclosed are the tariff pages you requested signed by our president, William R. Toadvine.

I am en-mailing this to you as well as sending them by regular mail.

Sincerely,

Dorothy Jo Mastin
Attorney -
Harrison Co. Water Association, Inc.



FOR Harrison. Bourbon. Nicholas and Scott Counties

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY.NO. 7

2"'' Revised SHEET NO. 25

Harrison County Water Association

(Name of Utility)
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 7_

I" Revised SHEET NO. 25

MONTHLY USAGE RATE

5/8" X 3/4" Meter:

First 2,000 gallons $16.81 Minimum Bill

Next 1,000 gallons 6.28 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 2,000 gallons 6.12 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 45,000 gallons 5.62 Per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons 4.78 Per 1,000 gallons

3/4 Inch Meter

First 3,000 gallons $23.09 Minimum Bill

Next 2,000 gallons 6.12 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 45,000 gallons 5.62 Per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons 4.78 Per 1,000 gallons

1 inch Meter

First 5,000 gallons $35.33 Minimum Bill

Next 45,000 gallons 5.62 Per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons 4.78 Per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BYj a•uJaIIx
TITLE

May 1.2015
Month / Date / Year

March I. 2015
N^nth / Date / Year

(Signature of Officer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00029 DATED February 9.2015

(I)



Harrison County Water Association

(Name of Utility)

MONTHLY USAGE

11/2 Inch Meter

First 10,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

2 Inch Meter

First 15,000 gallons
Next 35,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

*Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee $350.00

*Available only in locations approved by
Consulting Engineers for the Association

Bulk Loading Station Water Rates

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BYiAJlA
TITLE

May I. 2015
Month / Date / Year

March I. 2015

Month / Date / Year

(Signature of OtTicer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00029 DATED February 9.2015

FOR Harrison. Bourbon. Nicholas and Scott Counties

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7

2"'' Revised SHEET NO. 26

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 7_

P'Revised SHEET NO. 26

RATE

$63.43
5.62

4.78

$91.53
5.62

4.78

Minimum Bill (I)
Per 1,000 gallons
Per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill

Per 1,000 gallons
Per 1,000 gallons

$6.83 Per 1,000 gallons (I)



FOR Harrison. Bourbon. Nicholas. & Scott Counties
Community. Town or City

P.S.C. KY.NO. 7

H'Revised SHEET NO. 5

Harrison County Water Association
Name oHJtility

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0._

Original SHEET NO._

D. Where the water supply to the customer has been disconnected for non-payment of
delinquent bills, violations of the rules and regulations of the Association or at the
customer's request, a reconnection charge will be charged to reconnect water service,
but the reconnection will not be made until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any,
owed by the customer to the Association have been paid, and the customer has
complied with all rules and regulations of the Association. Also, a field collection charge
will be charged when a trip is made to collect a delinquent bill. This trip may be made
only after a written notice has been sent to a customer stating that if the bill is not paid
by a certain date, the services will be disconnected. The Association shall not charge a
field collection charge more than once in a billing period.

4. Any customer desiring to discontinue the water service to his premises for any reason
must give notice of discontinuance at the business office of the Association; otherwise, a
customer shall remain liable for all water used and service rendered by the Association
until said notice is received.

5. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be obtained, the
quantity of water consumed for billing purposes will be based upon an average of the
prior six months consumption and the conditions of water service prevailing during the
period in which the meter failed to register.

6. The Association shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption of service and
when such interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish service with the shortest
possible delay. When the service is interrupted all customers affected by such
interruption will be notified in advance whenever it is possible to do so.

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY(Ml'JOyyti

TITLE I-

May I. 2015

Month / Date / Year

January 27. 2015

bnth / Date / Year

(.Signature of Officer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2014-00357 DATED January 27.2015

(T)(D)

(T)(D)

(T)
(T)



Harrison County Water Association
Name of Utility

FOR Harrison. Bourbon. Nicholas. & Scott Counties
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 7

H'Revised SHEET NO. 9

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO..

Original SHEET N0._

19. Testing: Testing of water meters for the water customers for the Harrison County Water
Association shall be conducted in accordance with the specifications set forth in 807
KAR 5:066, Section 15. The Harrison County Water Association shall, from the date
hereof, comply with all testing facility and equipment requirements, with all accuracy
requirements and with all periodic testing requirements set forth in 807 KAR 5:066, (T)
Section 16. If any customer requests that the meter be checked to determine accuracy, (T)
the Water Association will comply with such request as soon as it can, however, if the
meter checks out accurate within standards set forth in applicable KAR sections, then
the customer shall pay the meter test fee included in the non-recurring charge section of (T)
this tariff. If the meter is inaccurate, the cost of the check shall be borne by the Water (T)
Association.

20. BLOW OFF HYDRANTS AND FIRE HYDRANTS

Most hydrants installed on the distribution lines of this Water Association are for the
primary purpose of flushing the lines, or other uses by the Association necessary for
proper maintenance of the lines. Thus, they are blow-off hydrants and not fire hydrants
while the secondary purpose might be to assist fire protection units in the performance of
their duties, the Harrison County Water Association, Inc., is not responsible for, nor does
it guarantee, any minimum pressure at these hydrants, other than the minimum pressure
required by the Public Service Commission for distribution lines unless there is an
emergency from the water supplier in which case the Association shall see that minimum
pressure is restored as soon as possible. Any damage to distribution lines, resulting from
excessive pumping pressure applied by any fire fighting unit will be the liability of that
unit. The only exceptions thereto are the hydrants installed in Berry, Kentucky and
Ruddles Mills, Kentucky. These hydrants, while of fire hydrant size, cannot be
guaranteed at any pressure level other than the minimum required by the Public Service
Commission. Any damages to these distribution lines resulting from excessive pumping
pressure applied by a fire fighting unit shall be the liability of that unit.

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY/JJL
TITLE

May 1.2015

Month / Date / Year

January 27. 2015

Month / Date / Yeai.

(Signature of GlTlcer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2014-00357 DATED January 27.2015



Harrison County Water Association
Name of Utility

FOR Harrison. Bourbon. Nicholas. & Scott Counties
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY.NO. 7

H'Revised SHEET NO. 10

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO._

Original SHEET NO._ 10

21. METER BOXES AND METER BOX LIDS

No customer shall disturb or otherwise adversely affect the meter box lid. If this provision
is violated and a service call is necessary, the customer shall be charged a service call
consistent with the amount set forth in paragraph 3(D) herein.

DATE OF ISSUE May 1.2015
Month / Date / Year

January 27. 2015DATE EFFECTIVE

r j I) l^nth. / Date /Year
L jjdJUa^ISSUED BY

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2014-00357 DATED January 27.2015



FOR Harrison. Bourbon. Nicholas. & Scott Counties
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

Original SHEET NO._

Harrison County Water Association
Name of Utility

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. N0._

SHEET NO,

NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

Field Collection Charge $22.00

Reconnection Charge 42.00

Cut Lock Fee 43.00

Meter Test Fee (Customer Request) 42.00

Late Payment Fee 5%

DATE OF ISSUE May 1.2015

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY

Month / Date / Year

January 27. 2015

f II Mortth / Date^Year

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2014-00357 DATED January 27.2015

28


